

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 11887 OF 2017**

The Manager,  
The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ....Appellant  
V/s.  
Shabana Samir Shaikh & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 8212 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 11887 OF 2017**

Shabana Samir Shaikh & Ors. ....Applicants

In the matter between :-

The Manager,  
The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ....Appellant  
V/s.  
Shabana Samir Shaikh & Ors. ....Respondents

Mr. Sudhakar Pandaram I/b. Milind V. More for the applicant  
in CAF 3382/2017, CAF 3383/2017 and in FAST 11887/2017  
and for R.No.1 in CAFST 8212/2018.

Mr. S.G. Thorat for R.Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 and for applicant in  
CAFST 8212/2018.

**CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.  
DATED : 01<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2019.**

**P.C.:**

. With consent, Appeal is referred to Lok Adalat scheduled on  
17/03/2019. Registry for necessary action.

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**