

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.277 OF 2019**

The Manager ..... Appellant  
versus  
Smt. Shabana Samir Shaikh & Ors. ... Respondents  
.....

- Mr.Sudhakar Pandaram i/b. Mr.Milind More, Advocate for Appellant.
- Mr.T.J. Mendon i/b. Mr.S.G. Thorat, Advocate for Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.,**

**SHRI S. R. KHANZODE  
(Retired Principal District Judge) &**

**SHRI S. T. KAPSE,  
(Addl. Registrar, (O.S.) /  
Addl. Prothonotary & Senior Master**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2019 (SUNDAY)**

**P.C. :**

1. On the request of both the learned Counsel, matter be placed before the next Lok Adalat.
2. In the meantime, parties shall explore possibility of settlement.

(SHRI S. T. KAPSE)

(SHRI S. R. KHANZODE)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)