

R.M. AMBERKAR
(Private Secretary)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 277 OF 2019

The Manager,
The New India Assurance Company Ltd .. Appellant
Versus
Shabana Samir Shaikh & Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Milind V. More for the Appellant
 - Mr. S.G. Thorat for the Respondents
-

CORAM : SHRI. MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

SHRI. D.N. KHER
(COURT RECEIVER) &

SHRI. S.K. DHEKALE
(Dy. REGISTRAR, COURT RECEIVER)

DATE : 11th DECEMBER, 2021.

P.C.:

Learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties submitted that the proposal received from the Respondents is under consideration. In view thereof, stand over to 14th January, 2022 before the regular Court.

[S.K. DHEKALE]

[D.N. KHER]

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2021.12.11
19:57:06
+0530