

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

FIRST APPEAL NO.277/2019

The Manager, the New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

Vs.

Smt. Shabana Samir Shaikh and others

.....

Mr. S.G. Thorat, Advocate for the respondent Nos.1,2,4 and 5
Mr. Deepak Bajaj, (thr. V.S.) Reg. Manager New Indian Assurance
Company

.....

**CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
(Head of the Panel).**

**A. N. PATIL,
(Retired District Judge)
Member.**

**REKHA D. MUSALE
(Panel Advocate)
Member.**

DATE : 9th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. Mr Deepak Bajaj, Regional Manager of New India Assurance Company appeared through V.C. and stated that as per the resolution of the Company, it is not possible to settle the dispute before this Lok Adalat. List this matter before the Regular Court.

**(REKHA D. MUSALE)
(Panel Advocate)
Member**

**(A. N. PATIL)
(Retired District Judge)
Member**

**(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)
(Head of the Panel)**